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1,100(G)
3,110(G)
5,605(G)
2,114(G)
2,918(G)
1,118(G)
582(G)
542(G)
3,203(G)
2,886(G)

$10,888,000 @9,898
$83,970,000 @27,000
$72,800,000 @12,988
$12,688,000 @6,002
$60,000,000 @20,562
$8,430,000 @7,540
$5,499,900 @9,450
$5,818,000 @10,734
$29,500,000 @9,210
$44,155,800 @15,300
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1,000(G)
1,303(G)
2,012(G)
1,547(G)
1,538(G)
7,774(G)
936(G)*
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1,756(G)
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$75,508 @43
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$32,769
$36,276
$52,282
$35,100
$50,011
$44,823
$20,188
$19,017
$22,395
$21,211
$27,157
$13,554
$14,559
$14,069
$12,161
$11,201

$28,339
$33,647
$34,556
$50,541
$36,324
$19,912
$15,418
$21,185
$18,995
$27,725
$13,279
$14,325
$11,083
$9,150
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Offices For Lease / Sale

DDQD|wa%me@%Dm%mmmxﬁyy
Enquiries

0 0 O Admiralty

gouooon

Admiralty Centre Tower 1

06,1350
Approx. 6,135 sq. ft.

0ooooOooooooo
Atop MTR, High Floor, Fully Fitted

O Lease@400C up

N:331AIV

0 0 O Central

goooon

Bank of America Tower

01,3980
Approx. 1,398 sq. ft.

oooooooog
Quality Grade A Building, Rare Price

[0 Lease@50

N:941FRC

0 0 O Central

Oo0oomnood

Nine Queen’'s Road Central
02,1990
Approx. 2,199 sq. ft.

gpooooog

Quality Grade A Building, Vacant Possession

0 Sale@48,000

O Lease@500 up N:733ZSK

0 0 O Sheungd Wan

0o0dogdisin
181 Queen's Road Central

154510
Approx. 15,451 sq. ft.

oooooooooooooo
Atop MTR, Luxurious Lobby

0 Lease@400 O up

N:045LAH

0 0 O Sheungd Wan

goooon

Hua Qin International Building
13,7980

Approx. 3,798 sq. ft.

0ooooo0oo0oooo

High Floor, Open View

0 Sale@11,00001 up

0 Lease@3001 up N:983HIA

0 0 0 Wanl Chai

Henan Building

03,4700
Approx. 3,470 sq. ft.

00o0000o0o0oO0ooO0oo0ooooooon
Newly Renovated Main Lobby, Company Share Transfer

0 Sale@12,0000 up

N:349SPA

O00O00O0oO/000
Kowloon Offices For Lease / Sale

DDQD|ﬂﬂW%Dymw&DB%wnDymu&
Enquiries

0 0 0 O Kowloon Bay

gooooood
Enterprise Square Tower 2
14,1530
Approx. 14,153 sq. ft.

oooo

Whole Floor, Vacant Possession

O Sale@7,0000 up

[ Lease@20 N:971ZOK

0 0 O Kwun Tong

godod
EGL Tower

J10,8750
Approx. 10,875 sq. ft.

goooooog
High Floor, Seaview

(0 Sale@10,000

N:691HIM

0000O00TSTO East

goog

Concordia Plaza

027,928
Approx. 27,928 sq. ft.

oooooooooooo
High Floor Seaview, Company Share Transfer

0 Sale@16,000

N:482KKZ

OO00000TSTE
gooooodg
New East Ocean Centre

03,5670
Approx. 3,567 sq. ft.

gooOoooooo
Practical Layout, Vacant Possession

0 Sale@10,500

' ¥ 0000
\ . Katherine House
A

N:708MTO

ooogTsT

[12,8320]
Approx. 2,832 sq. ft.

oooog
Whole Floor, Sale with Tenancy

0 Sale@9,0000 up
N:961RJR

000000TSTE

oo
Wing On Plaza

04,0700
Approx. 4,070 sq. ft.

oooo
Nearby MTR Station

0 Sale@10,0000 up

N:9520EL
—

MR BEEEIRERERRER " B o ", RERKEIEZEEE -
I The floor area information of the properties has not been verified. (saved and except those marked with “A")

pnpnEnpelijvmpSEile]]  Centaline Commercial Office Department - Office Sketch

N:0 00O Property Number 0O OO O Advertisement Date : 11/8/2020
“A"means the floor area information of the property is verified.

oir.centanet.com/office
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For Sale by Public Tender(Unless Previously Sold or Withdrawn) for Sale
0000020200 100140 (0 0 0)0 0120 O O Tender Closing Date: 14 Oct 2020 (Wed) 12:00nr i Ehl=F AY: =]
o : = = IR AHE62-645%

|:| |:| |:| |:| |:| |:| 62-64 Woosung Street, Jordan
80 a0

The Whole of 8/F, RN
Chung Kiu Commercial Building ISR

0080 =51 (1
47-51 Shantung.Street, Mong Kok

1 3

Whole Floor, 1/F-3/F,
Gofuku Tower

- — Sale@11,000Up
oooooo (DBFDAD > il Sy " \ SERNEREY Eac;j_ Floor GFA  #afBSEETEY T;j_tal GFA

s o : et EFHIR FERHIR
sqftapprox. @i S o N : 242XLF ‘ 1 582 sq ft approx. 4 746 sq ft approx.
Ms. Karen Chan (S-392243) Mr. Ray Chau (E-057144) Mr. Albert Au (E-319468) Mr. Samuel Chan (E-065026)

000 9509 5014 OO0 9276 7076 @ C OO 6229 1098 O 0 O 9492 7137

00 or Sale M Tipson how.to save youroffice
{ Sy
0000000 25-310 00 {4 ] D rental'cost during a pandemic
25-31 Carnarvon Road, Tsim Sha Tsui RaSr
e ﬁ -8 i T

¥ ooooooooon ™ Enjoy the same services &
amenities whilst paying less !
¥ 0000ooood

™ 24/7 access to 5 locations !
¥ OOoooooo

” ™ All-inclusive price !
EREAr i A REra ¥ Flexible contractual period!
M| OELO0000

™ New business opportunities !

=L II!NG
0o0o0Oo00ooooo
120 0 O Whole Floor of 12/F

ooooo goo
GFA5 04 sq ft approx. : == )
Sale @13 000 Up .V : S Photo |s'éctual NN Introductlon Video
555014 1 o376 7076 | oo . 2810 4999
[ ] . . . | 4 Centaline Exclusive Member Benefits

Mr. E T
HRREN (Eru'é‘gé'qfe

9040 0911

Circle Plaza Circle Tower 000000000
00004990 000280 _ —
i R R Concessonary e
Each Floor GFA1 3Oosq ft approx. Each Floor GFA 2 50455q ft approx. AGECENHETE
FﬁT%%ZEEﬁ?ﬁﬂ%@FE(FT TA, EERIN o TA BELKBHIEEEE N:OOOoo Property Number 0O O 0O O Advertisement Date : 11/8/2020

The floor area information of the properhes has not been verified. (saved and except those marked with “A”) “A”"means the floor area information of the property is verified.

BEZEE  ARSABNEGHBERIEN » USSR TR GRS | BRNA T ASRFS  E2REEMENLAEZES < Important note : Some images shown in this advertisement
represent the artist's impression of the development only. Purchasers are adwsed to conduct on-site inspection and refer to corresponding property information for details of the project. I
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Price Indicators of Target Buildings

District

Hong Kong

Island

Kowloon

Sheung Wan
Sheung Wan
Central
Admiralty
Admiralty
Wan Chai
Causeway Bay
North Point
TSTE
TSTW
TSTW
Mong Kok
Kowloon Bay
Kowloon Bay
Kwun Tong
Kwun Tong
Kwun Tong

Property

Cosco Tower
Shun Tak Centre
Nine Queen's Road Central
Lippo Centre
Bank of America Tower

Office Tower - Convention Plaza

East Point Centre
Island Place Tower
Concordia Plaza
Star House (Sea View)
Lippo Sun Plaza
Argyle Centre
Enterprise Square Three
Billion Centre
MG Tower
King Palace Plaza
EGL Tower

Rental Indicators of Target Buildings

2020 Q3

Asking Price
(Approx. HK$ psf.)

$32,769
$36,276
$52,282
$35,100
$50,011
$44,823
$20,188
$19,017
$22,395
$21,211
$27,157
$13,554
$14,559
$14,069
$12,161
$11,201

$28,339
$33,647
$34,556
$50,541
$36,324
$19,912
$15,418
$21,185
$18,995
$27,725
$13,279
$14,325
$11,083
$9,150

2018

[ 2017

Average Price
(Approx. HK$ psf.)

$37,000
$32,849
$53,591
$38,631
$48,062
$44,829
$21,362
$15,663
$19,771
$20,249
$28,715
$16,734
$12,246
$12,990
$12,644

$30,448
$28,817
$35,852
$29,178
$33,963
$31,847
$20,144
$14,562
$14,971
$15,276
$15,930
$20,296
$11,944
$11,830
$10,308
$9,724
$9,890

$27,401
$22,260
$27,409
$22,955
$30,062
$28,240
$19,300
$13,195
$12,140
$13,496
$9,107
$10,880
$11,019
$7,959
$7,500

District

Hong Kong

Island

Kowloon

Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Admiralty
Wan Chai
Wan Chai
Causeway Bay
Causeway Bay
TSTW
TSTW
TSTW
TSTW
TSTC
TSTE
TSTE
Mong Kok
Kowloon Bay
Kowloon Bay
Kwun Tong
Kwun Tong

Property

International Finance Centre

Exchange Square
Gloucester Tower
Edinburgh Tower
Prince's Building
Cheung Kong Centre
Pacific Place
Sun Hung Kai Centre
Great Eagle Centre
Times Square
Lee Garden One
China HK City
Ocean Centre
The Gateway
One Peking
Mira Place Tower A
Empire Centre
Tsim Sha Tsui Centre
Langham Place
Exchange Tower
Enterprise Square Three
Millennium City Phase 5
Manulife Financial Centre

Vacancy of Grade-A Office in Major Districts

2020 Q3
Asking Rent
(Approx. HK$ psf.)
$182
$174
$135
$140
$119
$160
$125
$64
$64
$65
$78
$39
$41
$59
$75
$53
$44
$46
$54
$28
$25
$40
$33

$200
$174
$151
$120
$140
$193
$136
$74
$77
$75
$89
$37
$44
$61
$82
$62
$46
$48
$57
$30
$27
$40
$28

2018

| 2017

Average Rent
(Approx. HK$ psf.)

$194
$160
$148
$152
$136
$156
$133
$75
$68
$79
$72
$36
$45
$57
$73
$56
$46
$47
$52
$29
$28
$40
$31

$176
$158
$137
$144
$134
$143
$121
$71
$72
$60
$75
$33
$44
$56
$68
$50
$41
$43
$47
$30
$27
$38
$32

$143
$148
$138
$118
$154
$118
$66
$68
$59
$73
$33
$44
$52
$71
$48
$41
$42
$46
$27
$36
$32
$30

* Price/Rental indicator refers to the information as at 31 Jul and it may vary by the market
**-”means no transaction /price or rental asking in the period

Vacancy Rate

oir.centanet.com/office
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Property[] Statistic
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Significant Sales Transactions, Jul 2020

District Sramany Consideration Unit Rate
(Approx. HK$) (Approx. HK$)
Causeway Bay Causeway Bay Commercial Building Low 1,100(G) $10,888,000 @9,898
Hong Kong Central Bank of America Tower Low 3,110(G) $83,970,000 @27,000
Island North Point Sup Tower Mid 5,605(G) $72,800,000 @12,988
Shau Kei Wan Seaview Plaza High 2,114(G) $12,688,000 @6,002
Sheung Wan Shun Tak Centre, China Merchants Tower Mid 2,918(G) $60,000,000 @20,562
Jordan Chung Wo Commercial Centre Mid 1,118(G) $8,430,000 @7,540
Mong Kok Richmond Commercial Building High 582(G) $5,499,900 @9,450
Kowloon Prince Edward Workingbond Commercial Centre Low 542(G) $5,818,000 @10,734
TST West Maxwell Centre Mid 3,203(G) $29,500,000 @9,210
TST West Silvercord Tower 1 Mid 2,886(G) $44,155,800 @15,300

Significant Leasing Transactions, Jul 2020

District e Monthly Rental Unit Rate

(Approx. HK$) (Approx. HK$)
Admiralty Fairmont House Low 1,000(G) $65,000 @65
Hong Kong Central Bank of America Tower High 1,303(G) $91,210 @70
Island Central The Center Mid 2,012(G) $150,900 @75
Sheung Wan Cosco Tower Low 1,547(G) $85,085 @55
Wan Chai Office Tower - Convention Plaza High 1,538(G) $92,280 @60
Kowloon Bay Nan Fung Commercial Centre High 7,774(G) $112,723 @15
Kwun Tong TG Place Low 936(G)* $28,800 @31
Kowloon Prince Edward Prosperity Commercial Building Low 1,028(G) $40,000 @39
TST East Concordia Plaza High 1,921(G) $69,156 @36
TST West Star House High 1,756(G) $75,508 @43

Notable Leasing Cases, Jul 2020

A
District Property (Approfiq. t) Tenant / Institutions
Central Bank of America Tower Low 5,139 Zeal Asset Management Limited
Holr;gl:]a}gdong Central Two International Finance Centre Mid 6,740 Fund Asset Management (Hong Kong) Company Limited
Quarry Bay Prosperity Millennia Plaza Low 8,414 Charter Gilman Insurance Holdings Limited
Kwun Tong Citi Tower, One Bay East - East Wing Low 27,000 Swarovski

Sales transaction of WB Property, Jul 2020

Gross Floor Area | Consideration/ Unit Rate

Tung Chiong Commercial Building 34,177 $510,000,000/14,922 The Property is located at Nathan Road, which is a 15-storey commercial
building, with additional one level basement. B/F and G/F are designated for
shop; 1/F to 14/F are for office uses. Surrounded by commercial buildings
and shops, there is a hive of activity in the district. Nearby is MTR Jordon
Station and several bus routes at Nathan Road so it is very convenient to
travel every district among the territory. On the other hand, Jordan is
commercial hub located closest to future Guangzhou-Shenzhen-Hong
Kong Express Rail Link, which could travel to Shenzhen within 30 minutes.
Thus, growing importance of the district can be foreseen.

The floor area information of the properties has not been verified. (saved and except those marked with “A”) “A”"means the floor area information of the property is verified.
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CENTALINE COMMERCIAL Office Department
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MARKET ANALYSIS

The epidemic has become worse, and the virus is more serious and becoming highly infectious than the beginning. The
government has raised the level of "prohibition order" in order to reduce the flow of citizens and gathering. As a result,
commercial activities have generally stopped. Investors and tenants have reduced the frequency of visiting properties, which
has dealt a serious blow to the entire property market. As for landlords, since there is a long term downward adjustments in
price, most of them are unwilling to sell their property at price lower than the purchasing price. Thus, they remained a strong
attitude in asking price, and this has further reduced the volume of sale transactions. Moreover, relationship among China
and US are still tense, and some foreign countries joined the sanctions, which has plunged the global economy into valley.
The business environment in Hong Kong has deteriorated, but it has not hindered the confidence of China-based enterprises
to develop their businesses in Hong Kong. On the other hand, the implementation of quantitative easing in many countries
around the world, coupled with the long-term accumulated purchasing power, which has provided sufficient capital in the
market. At this moment, most of the companies scheduled to list in Hong Kong are well-known companies with
China-funded backgrounds. It is believed that when the epidemic eases, capital from China will gradually flow into Hong
Kong, which will encourage the office market. Therefore, the decline in office prices will not continue for too long.

HONG KONG ISLAND

« Under the influence of epidemic, volume of sales transaction of offices on Hong Kong Island dropped
significantly, while average price has also been adjusted accordingly. Even though the business environment
of Hong Kong is not ideal, Hong Kong Stock Exchange has received 117 listing applications during the year
as of 30th June 2020, and 73 cases have been approved in principle. This shows that there were still many
companies remained confidence in the prospects of Hong Kong. As a result, the demand on office should
remain stable in future, and it is believed that the price of offices in various districts will be under support.

Volume of office sale transactions has dropped by approx. 17%, while average price decreased by approx. 11%
comparing with last month. However, there were several notable cases with relatively large floor area being
recorded. For instance, units 06 to 09 on low floor of Bank of America Tower were sold at approx.
HK$83.97Million or HK$27,000/sf, involving area approx. 3,110sft, which the average price returned to the level
of 2014. In Sheng Wan, units 10 to 11 on low floor of Shun Tak Centre, China Merchants Tower were sold at
approx. HK$20,562/sf, with floor area approx. 2,918sft, which the average price returned to the level of 2016. In
North Point, whole floor on mid floor of Sup Tower was transacted at approx. HK$12,988/sf, involving area
approx. 5,605sft, which the purchaser claims to be for self-usage.

Average rental of office on Hong Kong Island slightly increased by approx. 5%, while volume dropped by
approx. 9%. In Central, unit 07 on high floor of Bank of America Tower was renewed by current tenant at
approx. HK$70/sf, with floor area approx. 1,303sft, which the rental reduced by approx. 26% comparing
with 2018. Unit 02 on high floor of Nine Queen's Road Central was leased by an investment company at
approx. HK$70/sf, with floor area approx. 1,224sft. In Sheung Wan, unit 06A on low floor of Shun Tak
Centre, West Tower was rented by a construction company at approx. HK$47/sf.

KOWLOON

« In July, volume of office sales transaction in Kowloon decreased. Kowloon East has become the
hardest-hit area of epidemic. It is hard to determine whether the epidemic is a major reason that caused
the slump in number of sales transactions in the district, but comparing with the quantity of sales being
recorded in Tsim Sha Tsui, it shows a sharp contrast. On the other hand, there was a whole block
transaction being recorded in Jordan. Whole block of Tung Chiong Commercial Building was sold at
approx. HK$510Million or HK$14,922/sf, involving floor area approx. 34,177sft.

In Tsim Sha Tsui, units 08 to 09 on mid floor of Silvercord Tower 1 were sold at approx. HK$44.16Million or
HK$15,300/sf, involving area approx. 2,886sft, which the average price returned to the level of 2016. Moreover,
whole floor on mid floor of Maxwell Centre was sold at approx. HK$29.5Million or HK$9,210/sf, with floor area
approx. 3,203sft. There was only one sale transaction being recorded in Kowloon East. Unit 09 on low floor of Nan

Fung Commercial Centre was transacted at approx. HK$6.4Million or HK$6,275/sf, involving area approx. 1,020sft.

Volume of office leasing transactions has decreased by approx. 34%, while average rental remained at
similar level comparing with June. In Tsim Sha Tsui, units 14 to 15 on high floor of Star House were leased
at approx. HK$43/sf, with floor area approx. 1,756sft. Unit 05 on low floor of Houston Centre was leased by
a security related engineering company at approx. HK$26/sf, with floor area approx. 1,238sft. In Kowloon
Bay, unit 03 on mid floor of Telford House was rented by a trading company at approx. HK$27/sf, with floor
area approx. 1,277sft. In Kwun Tong, unit D on high floor of Legend Tower was rented at approx. HK$24/sf,
with floor area approx. 2,777sft, the new tenant is operating a project management consultancy.
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Queensway Admiralty Branch u
Room No. 1301, 13/F, Tower 1,

Admiralty Centre, No. 18 Harcourt Road,
Admiralty, Hong Kong

Phone: 2810 0099

Admiralty United Centre Branch No. 1

Unit CO1, 16/F, United Centre,
No. 95 Queensway, Admiralty, Hong Kong
Phone: 2577 2727

Admiralty United Centre Branch No. 2

Shop No. 2038, 2/F, United Centre,
No. 95 Queensway, Admiralty, Hong Kong
Phone: 2845 3118

Admiralty Lippo Branch

Unit No. 4101, 41/F,

Tower One, Lippo Centre, No. 89 Queensway,
Admiralty, Hong Kong

Phone: 2810 4999

Tsim Sha Tsui Centre Branch
Room Nos. 708-711 & 714B, 7/F, East Wing,
Tsim Sha Tsui Centre, No. 66 Mody Road,

Tsimshatsui, Kowloon
Phone: 2721 8788

Tsimshatsui East Ocean Branch

Unit No. 302, 3/F,

East Ocean Centre, No. 98 Granville Road,
Tsimshatsui, Kowloon

Phone: 2721 8068

Kwun Tong Millennium Branch

Unit Nos. 1 & 16, 19/F, BEA Tower,

Millennium City 5, No. 418 Kwun Tong Road,
Kwun Tong, Kowloon

Phone: (District 1) 2388 1822 (District 2) 2760 1283
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Executivell Summary(]

The floor area information of the properties has not been verified. (saved and except those marked with “A”) “A"means the floor area information of the property is verified.

Important Note : 1.The property is offered subject to contract and availability. Interested parties should rely on their own inspection, measurement and verification and should satisfy themselves as to the accuracy of the information contained herein
or provided by us in other situation, which are provided for reference only. Our Company has not taken any step to verify whether the information reflects the actual status of the property. No warranty for accuracy is given or implied by the owners or
us. 2.There is no standardised or commonly adopted definition of any description of floor area in the market for non-residential properties. 3.If the permitted use stated on the relevant occupation permit is provided, such information relates to the
permitted use at the date of the issuance of the occupation permit only. In the case where no occupation permit is issued, the permitted use cannot be verified by our company. Besides, the Government Grant and/or the Deed of Mutual Covenant
may contain provisions restricting the use for specific purpose(s). 4.If the property has a cockloft or mezzanine floor but the relevant occupation permit does not reveal the same, the legality of the cockloft or mezzanine floor cannot be verified by our
company. If there are unauthorised building works, the risks include but not limited to: the Government's exercising its right of re-entry, safety problems, closure and bank's refusal to finance the purchase. 5.Description, measurements, dimension,
usage, areas, scale and data of the progerty set forth herein or provided in other situations are for general guidance only, such information is not warranted or guaranteed to be complete or correct. Interested parties should seek independent legal
and]or professional advice regarding the information provided by our company (includes but not limited to the floor area, usage), client’s intended use, the legality of cockloft or mezzanine floor or building structure.

Centaline Commercial All-Around Online Property Platform ﬂ o @ @ > o @ (EFJ%IE%ﬁ CENTAOIR . oir.centanet.com
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